
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3767
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
BASIC AMENITIES FOR PASSENGERS AT AIRPORTS
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether basic amenities for passengers are being totally ignored as a result of handing over these airports of national importance to private sector companies and due to monopoly in management there is always a deadlock and tension between the officers and employees of National Aviation Company of India Limited and private companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) No,Madam.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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